May 10, 2021

03:15 PM

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON COVID-19

Hearing Room Remote 170

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Maxine Dexter, Chair

Rep. Cedric Hayden, Vice-Chair
Rep. Winsvey Campos
Rep. Raquel Moore-Green

MEMBER(S) EXCUSED: Rep. Andrea Salinas

STAFF PRESENT: Oliver Droppers, LPRO Analyst

Brian Nieubuurt, LPRO Analyst
Hastings Spencer, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here
MEASURES/ISSUES: Informational Meeting
Long-term Care and COVID-19
COVID-19 Vaccine Efficacy and Safety
This meeting was held virtually with remote participation only
00:00:17 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:18 Chair Dexter
00:00:43 ROLL CALL
00:01:18 Long-term Care and COVID-19 - Informational Meeting
00:01:19 Chair Dexter
00:01:43 Fred Steele, State Long-Term Care Ombudsman and Agency Director,
Office of Long-term Care Ombudsman
00:26:31 Libby Batlan, Senior Vice President of Government Relations, Oregon
Health Care Association
00:39:28 Rep. Moore-Green
00:46:32 Meeting Recessed
00:48:05 Meeting Reconvened
00:48:06 COVID-19 Vaccine Efficacy and Safety - Informational Meeting

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



00:48:07
00:48:08

01:03:05
01:05:37
01:06:33
01:06:47
01:07:00

01:14:41

HHC19
05/10/2021
Page 2 of 2
Chair Dexter
Dawn Nolt, Professor of Pediatrics, Oregon Health and Science University
Division of Infectious Diseases
Rep. Moore-Green
Oliver Droppers, LPRO Analyst
Meeting Recessed
Meeting Reconvened
Louis Picker, Professor, Oregon Health and Science University Vaccine
and Gene Therapy Institute
Meeting Adjourned

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



