HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON COVID-19

May 10, 2021 Hearing Room Remote 170

03:15 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Maxine Dexter, Chair

Rep. Cedric Hayden, Vice-Chair

Rep. Winsvey Campos Rep. Raquel Moore-Green

MEMBER(S) EXCUSED: Rep. Andrea Salinas

STAFF PRESENT: Oliver Droppers, LPRO Analyst

Brian Nieubuurt, LPRO Analyst

Hastings Spencer, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here

MEASURES/ISSUES: Informational Meeting

Long-term Care and COVID-19

COVID-19 Vaccine Efficacy and Safety

This meeting was held virtually with remote participation only

00:00:17	Meeting Called to Order
00:00:18	Chair Dexter
00:00:43	ROLL CALL
00:01:18	Long-term Care and COVID-19 - Informational Meeting
00:01:19	Chair Dexter
00:01:43	Fred Steele, State Long-Term Care Ombudsman and Agency Director, Office of Long-term Care Ombudsman
00:26:31	Libby Batlan, Senior Vice President of Government Relations, Oregon Health Care Association
00:39:28	Rep. Moore-Green
00:46:32	Meeting Recessed
00:48:05	Meeting Reconvened
00:48:06	COVID-19 Vaccine Efficacy and Safety - Informational Meeting

00:48:07 00:48:08	Chair Dexter Dawn Nolt, Professor of Pediatrics, Oregon Health and Science University Division of Infectious Diseases
01:03:05	Rep. Moore-Green
01:05:37	Oliver Droppers, LPRO Analyst
01:06:33	Meeting Recessed
01:06:47	Meeting Reconvened
01:07:00	Louis Picker, Professor, Oregon Health and Science University Vaccine and Gene Therapy Institute
01:14:41	Meeting Adjourned